GTE PRACTICES
ENGINEERING-PLANTSERIES
RADIO EQUIPMENT
ACCEPTANCE TEST PLAN
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section lists the acceptance procedures and
methods for making acceptance tests in connection with
the installation, rearrangement, or modification of all radio

16.
Customer’s name, i.e., GTSW.
Lenkurt equipment type designation, i.e., 70F1, 78A2.
Enter class of service, i.e., Industrial, Commercial, etc. . .
Enter mode of operation, i.e., SSBSC (message), Video, etc. . .
Hop Radio pilot frequency listed here, i.e., 1.499 MHz, 3.2 MHz, etc. . .
Enter power supply input voltage, i.e., 24VDC,  48 VDC, etc. . .
Check application of radio. If message, enter number of channels.
Enter white noise level, i.e., +9.8 dbm 0, +12.8 dbm 0 etc. . .
Check if radio is emphasized or not.
17.
18.
Enter frequency of program channel if video application.
Enter (1) Assigned frequency of transmitter, (2) Measured frequency of transmitter (AFC  ON), and
(3) Measured output power at transmitter.
Enter (1)  Computed receive RF signal level, (2) Measured receive RF signal level, and (3) Threshold
- point at which receiver mutes.
Enter transmit and receive impedance (75 ohms, 124 ohms) and transmit and receive level, i.e., -32
dbm xmit -12 dbm receive.
19. Enter HF and LF reference frequency, frequencies checked, and deviation from reference frequency.
20. Draw AGC curve here. Use solid line for A receiver and dashed line for B receiver.
21. Enter frequency of slots checked and idle and loaded noise measured message application only.
22. Enter video noise checks here.
2of 13
SECTION 200-002-731
ISSUE 1
M I C R O W A V E  R A D I O  T E S T  R E C O R D
\---I+-B B
F R E Q U E N C Y  R E S P O N S E
(Deviation from reference frequency-dB
L. F.
I
H. F.
Ref  Freq= Reference Frequency= kHz
I I I
021 NOISE*
I I H. F. I L. F.
: “E ( )( ) : 2 1 ( 1 (
r c I ItM I 1-t-M I ItAM  I ItM I ItM I Itb
z A
3 B
70MB
@ VIDEO
S / N  Rat&* Multiburst (Deviation from Reference - 7’0
1L’in  -
Video Different ia l  W h i t e  S y n c  Set Burst  - M H z  dow
;hHum  Jvei&tefl Phase”Gain%  F l a g  P u l s e  U p . 5 1 1. 5 2. 0 3. 0 1 3. 6 j 4. 2 u.,/o
.A
B I i
M i s c e l l a n e o u s  C h e c k s  (4) : Video Monitor ( ) P r o g r a m  C h a n n e l  ( ) Clamper  ( )
# R e c e i v e r  I n p u t  Level-dBma
” Unit of Measure . Fill in slot frequency (kHz).
I = Idle Noise, I+M = Idle Noise t Intermodulation Distortion.
96 >I:
Unit of Measure
Installation Department
6 763
Exhibit  1.  Form B-763, Typical
3of 1 3
G T E  Lenkurt I n c o r p o r a t e d
RADIO STATION TECHNICAL LOG_ _ ___~.__ ______  -_-~-~~ ____
TRANSMITTER:
Assigned Frequency 4335?2  MC_P______
/  T i m e  IF
ROUT.
Name and